The net funds obtained by the subsidiary from the issue will be used to refinance existing debts and 
strengthen the subsidiary’s cash position. 

34.3 Capital contribution – Ecovias 101 

On July 30, 2025, the capital of the indirect subsidiary Ecovias 101 was increased by three hundred three 
million, seven hundred sixty thousand reais (R$ 303,760,000), through the issue, on this date, of 303,760,000 
(three hundred three million, seven hundred sixty thousand) new common, registered shares with no par value, 
at an issue price of one real (R$ 1.00) per share.